FORM PTO-1594 12 19 03 RE	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Y Patent and Trademark
Office 10-02) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: Premiere Video, Inc.
Danske Bank A/S	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ■ Corporation-Country of Denmark	Street Address: 35601 Veronica
☐ Other	City: <u>Livonia</u> State: <u>Michigan</u> ZIP: <u>48150</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	I □ I imited Partnershin
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	■ Corporation-State of Michigan ☐ Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
■ Other Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: <u>December 19, 2003</u>	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes No ☐
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,373,030
Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: /1/
Name: <u>David L. Principe</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Hodgson Russ LLP	□ Enclosed
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law Section	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One M&T Plaza, Suite 2000	8. Deposit account number: 08-2442
City: <u>Buffalo</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>14203-2391</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature	29 /FII
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	
Dayid L. Principe Name of Person Signing Signature	December 23, 2003 Date
2/31/2003 ECOOPER 0000000 of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:	
01 FC:8521 40.00 pp 3	
Mail documents to be recorded with	equired cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

BFLODOCS: \883058 v1 (\$XD#01!.DOC)

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This release of security interest, dated as of 17 December 2003, is given by Danske Bank A/S, having its principal place of business at 2-12, Holmens Kanal, DK-1092 Copenhagen, Denmark, to Premiere Video, Inc., having its principal place of business at 35601 Veronica, Livonia, Michigan 48150.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Copenhagen Handelsbank A/S and Premiere Video, Inc. are parties to a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 13, 1988 which was recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 30, 1989, at Reel 0634, Frame 0537;

WHEREAS. Pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, Premiere Video, Inc. granted to Copenhagen Handelsbank A/S a security interest in the property identified as Trademark Collateral including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,373,030 for PREMIERE VIDEO AND DESIGN;

WHEREAS, Danske Bank A/S is the successor in interest to Copenhagen Handelsbank A/S;

WHEREAS, All obligations of Premiere Video, Inc. under the Trademark Security
Agreement have been satisfied and all liabilities have been paid in full, and Premiere Video, Inc.
has requested Danske Bank A/S to release the entire security interest granted under the
Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Danske Bank A/S: (a) releases the entire security interest and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002889 FRAME: 0445

lien granted under the Trademark Security Agreement, including, without limitation, the mark PREMIERE VIDEO AND DESIGN and U.S. Registration No. 1,373,030 therefor,

THIS RELEASE shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of Danske Bank A/S and Premiere Video, Inc. and their respective successors and assigns.

DANSKE BANK A/S

By:

Name:

Title:

DENNIS T. SHUGRUE VICE PRESIDENT ASSESTANT GENERAL MANAGER

On this 19th day of <u>blecember</u> 2003, before me personally appeared blenkies hugue <u>shoul</u>, to me known and known to me to be the of the Danske Bank A/S who acknowledged to me that he was duty authorized to execute the foregoing document on behalf of said Danske Bank A/S.

Notary Public

DONNA EVANSON
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01 EV8094528
Qualified in Richmond County
Commission Expires June 23, 2007

BFLODOCS: 881077 v1 (\$V%D01!.DOC)

RECORDED: 12/29/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002889 FRAME: 0446